

FOI Ref
9454

Response sent
5 Aug 21

(CCC) WF-FXZSKSGZ - Newbuild Figures for Cambridge City Council

Response:

1. Is Cambridge City Council developing any new social housing? YES/NO a. If yes,

How many units will be built and completed by Cambridge City Council in the financial year 2020/21 (this year)? **56**

- i. How many units are predicted to be built and completed by Cambridge City Council in the financial year 2021/22 (next year)? **107**
- ii. How many units are predicted to be built and completed by Cambridge City Council in the financial years 2021/22 – 2026/27 (next five years)? **633**

2. Does Cambridge City Council have its own Development Company? YES/NO a. If yes, what is its name, postal address, and phone number? **NO**

3. How many new social housing units are Cambridge City Council development company (separate to any Cambridge City Council are building themselves) predicting to complete in the year financial year 2020/21 (this year)? **N/A**

4. How many new social housing units are Cambridge City Council development company (separate to any Cambridge City Council are building themselves) predicting to complete in the year financial years 2021/22 to 2023/24? **N/A**

5. Please can you provide the name, e-mail, and postal address of Cambridge City Council Development Company Contact? **N/A**

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk